
 (IIJIF) Impact Factor - 3.192 
ISSN 2249 – 8907 

VAICHARIKI 
A Multidisciplinary Peer Reviewed Refereed International Research 

Journal 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Volume 10                              Issue II                          June 2020 
 

 

 

 
Chief Editor : Dr. Manoj Kumar 

Department of Sanskrit 
B.R.A. Bihar University 

Muzaffarpur 
 

 

 

 

 

  

E-mail : vaichariki@gmail.com         www.vaicharikibihar.blogspot.com 



Patron 
Dr. S. B. Poddar 

(Chief Editor Shodh Prerak, Executive Editor Jigyasa, & Editor Śodha Pravāha) 
E-mail : shodhprerak@gmail.com, jigyasabhu@gmail.com, sodhapravaha@gmail.com 

  

ADVISORY BOARD 
Prof. Kalpana Gupta 
Head 
Department of Home Science 
M. M.V. BHU, Varanasi 

Dr. Deepa Chand 
Head, Department of Home Science 

K. N. G. P. G. College, Sant Ravi Das Nagar, 
Gyanpur, Bhadohi 

Prof. Yugal Kishore Mishra 
Former Dean, Faculty of Social Science  
Department of Ancient Indian and Asian Studies 
Magadh University Bodh-Gaya   

Prof. Shridhar Mishra  
Department of Sanskrit & Prakrit  

D.D.U.Gorakhpur University, Gorakhpur 

Prof. Pravesh Bhardwaj 
Department of History,  
Banaras Hindu University, Varanasi 

Dr. Ajaya Goswamy 
Head 

Department of Home Science 
Govt. Girls P.G. College, Ghazipur 

Prof. Bidyapati Kumar 
University Department of Mathematics 
B.R.A.B.U., Muzaffarpur 

Dr. Suman Mishra 
Dean and Head 

Faculty of Home Science 
Sri A. K. P.G. College, Varanasi  

Prof. Anand Prakash Singh 
Department of Sociology, B.H.U., Varanasi 

Dr. B.N. Mishra 
Associate Professor 

Department of Sociology, LNMU, Darbhanga (Bihar) 
Prof. Ganesh Kumar   
Professor & Ex. Head, Univ. Dept. of Mathematics, 
B.R.A.Bihar University, Muzaffarpur 

Prof. Archana Singh 
 Physical Education 

Mahila Maha Vidyalaya,BHU 

EDITORIAL BOARD 
Dr. Reeta Yadav 
Deptt. of Home Science 
VPG College, Faizabad 

Dr. Jai Singh 
                                                 Associate Professor 

Department of Philosophy,  M. M.V. BHU, Varanasi 

Dr. Ravi Kumar Srivastava 
Associate Professor, University Dept. of Commerce, 
B.R.A.B.U, Muzaffarpur 

Dr Kavita Arya 
Sr. Assistant Professor, Dept. of English 

Mahatma Gandhi Kashi Vidyapeeth, Varanasi 
Dr. Arvind Prasad 
Department of Psychology 
B.P.S. College, Desari 
B.R. Ambedkar Bihar University, Muzaffarpur 

Dr. K.S. Pathak  
                                     Department of Psychology 
                Dr. Ram Manohar Lohiya, P.G. College 

                                 Bhairav Talab, Varanasi 

Dr. Brhamaraj Singh 
Assistant Professor, Guest Faculty, Department of 
Political Science, H.N.B. Garhwal University, (A Central 
University) Garhwal 

Dr. Sarvesh Kumar 
Documentation- Cum-Asst. Librarian 

Centre for Women’s Studies,  
University of Allahabad (U.P.) 

Amit Kumar  
Assistant Professor, Shyamlal College (M), Shahdara 
University of Delhi, Delhi 

Abhishek Mishra 
Lecturer in Management 

Institute of Management Studies, MGKVP, Varanasi 

Dr. Ranjan Kumar 
Associate Professor, Faculty of Law,  
Mahatma Gandhi Kashi Vidyapeeth, Varanasi 

Dr. Deenbandhu Manjhi 
Ex- Research Scholar  

B.R. Ambedkar Bihar University, Muzaffarpur 

Shital Sharma 

Research Scholar, Department of Sociology 
Banaras Hindu University, Varanasi 

Dr. Hans Raj 
Assistant Professor, Faculty of Law,  

Mahatma Gandhi Kashi Vidyapeeth, Varanasi 

Gajraj Verma 

Assistant Teacher, Shri Chhatrapati Shivaji Inter College 

Khajuraul, Mirzapur 

Dr. Abhishek Kumar Tiwari 
Postdoctoral Fellow (UGC), Department of Pali &  

Buddhist Studies, Faculty of Arts, BHU, Varanasi 
 

 

A Multidisciplinary Peer Reviewed Refereed International Research Journal 
© Publisher 
Printed by : Kabara Offsets, Ravindrapuri, Varanasi. 

Published By : Veer Bahadur Seva Sanstha 

Contact – 08960501747 
Branch Office - Tara Nagar Colony, 
Chhittupur, (BHU), Varanasi – 221005.  
Note : Scholars will be answerable to the contents of their articles. 



ISSN 2249-8907 

VAICHARIKI 
A Multidisciplinary Peer Reviewed Refereed International Research Journal 

Email : vaichariki@gmail.com  
www.vaicharikibihar.com 

Mob.  09430279555, 08960501747, 09935901747 

    Chief Editor 
Dr. Manoj Kumar 

                          From The Editor in Chief 

We are today at a critical period, not merely in the history of our own country, but in the 

history of the world. We are on the edge of an abyss. We are witnessing distortion of values, 

lowering of standards, widespread escapism and a good deal of mass-hysteria. People think of it 

and collapse in despair and frustration and hopelessness. These are the only things which are 

open to us.  

Due to disbelief and intense desire for political command undivided India was divided into 

three pieces with blood-shed divided into three pieces. On each and everyday People are going to 

be killed in Pakistan and Bangladesh and often Government is going to be changed by blood-shed. 

By driving the ruthlessly killing the people of other communities, the people of those countries 

could not attain peace. 

In India also in Kashmir and North-Eastern Parts Killing of innocent people for capturing 

the political power is daily routine. There is not a single village or town not a single part of city 

where political murder does not occur in various states. In each and every academic institution, 

industry, office and locality, people are divided in the name of political parties. Fraternity has 

gone away and one group is treating another as enemy. From the family to the Universe self-

centered personal pleasure is the ultimate and most-coveted aim of most of the educated people in 

all the countries. Addiction to individual enjoyment is the gift of the development countries of the 

west to the under-developed parts of the world. On the contrary peaceful co-existence, 

renunciation and self-realisation with calmness are the gifts of the so-called poor India to the rich 

world through the teaching enshrined in our ancient literature.  

Time has come to study ancient India scripts for the human development which may lead us 

to overcome the crises of modern civilization. 

As is evident in attaining the objective of publishing the Journal. We have received generous 

support from different quarters. We place on record our immense gratitude to our knowledgeable 

contributors who prepared their articles with great authenticity. 

I have the pleasure to make a special mention about the effort put in by Dr. S.B. Poddar who 

deserves appreciation for his sincere co-operation and qualitative approach. 

I hope the friends and admirers of knowledge and its readers will bear with us for any 

lapses. With best Wishes.   

          

[Manoj Kuamr] 

   Chief-Editor   



VAICHARIKI               ISSN 2249-8907,             Vol. 10,            Issue II,             June 2020 
 

 

CONTENTS 
 
 

 

  1-5 

  

¡ ¼ ½ 

6-7 

  8-13 

  14-18 

  19-23 

  

, 

, 

24-27 

  

 

, 

,  

28-30 

  

 , 

 

31-37 

  

, 

783372

, 

38-42 

  

] (NET)] 

 

43-46 

  

,  

47-52 

  

, 

53-60 
 



VAICHARIKI               ISSN 2249-8907,             Vol. 10,            Issue II,             June 2020 
 

  

, 

, 

 

61-63 

  

 

64-70 

  

, 

71-73 

  15

 

 

74-76 

  

 

77-80 

  Ù

,  

, 

81-84 

  

, 

85-87 

  88-90 

  91-96 

   97-98 

  

, 

99-102 

  103-108 

  109-113 



VAICHARIKI               ISSN 2249-8907,             Vol. 10,            Issue II,             June 2020 
 

  

442001

442001

442001

114-122 

  123-129 

  130-133 

  134-136 

  137-139 

  140-142 

  143-147 

  

ç ç ç

ç ¼ ¸ ½

¡

148-150 

  151-161 

  162-165 

  

—

166-168 

  

0189

169-172 



VAICHARIKI               ISSN 2249-8907,             Vol. 10,            Issue II,             June 2020 
 

   173-180 

  181-183 

  184-187 

  188-190 

  191-195 

  196-199 

  200-201 

  202-206 

  207-208 

  

8299440948 

209-211 

  212-215 

  

, 

216-218 

   219-221 

  222-223 

  


