ISSN 2249 - 8907

# **VAICHARIKI**

A Multidisciplinary *Peer Reviewed* Refereed International Research Journal



Volume 10 Issue II June 2020

Chief Editor: Dr. Manoj Kumar Department of Sanskrit B.R.A. Bihar University Muzaffarpur

E-mail: vaichariki@gmail.com www.vaicharikibihar.blogspot.com

#### **Patron**

#### Dr. S. B. Poddar

(Chief Editor Shodh Prerak, Executive Editor Jigyasa, & Editor Śodha Pravāha) E-mail: shodhprerak@gmail.com, jigyasabhu@gmail.com, sodhapravaha@gmail.com ADVISORY BOARD

Prof. Kalpana Gupta Head Department of Home Science M. M.V. BHÚ. Varanasi Prof. Yugal Kishore Mishra Former Dean, Faculty of Social Science Department of Ancient Indian and Asian Studies Magadh University Bodh-Gaya

Prof. Pravesh Bhardwaj Department of History, Banaras Hindu University, Varanasi

Prof. Bidyapati Kumar University Department of Mathematics B.R.A.B.U., Muzaffarpur

Prof. Anand Prakash Singh Department of Sociology, B.H.U., Varanasi

Prof. Ganesh Kumar Professor & Ex. Head, Univ. Dept. of Mathematics,

B.R.A.Bihar University, Muzaffarpur

Dr. Ajaya Goswamy Head Department of Home Science Govt. Girls P.G. College, Ghazipur Dr. Suman Mishra Dean and Head Faculty of Home Science

Dr. Deepa Chand

Gvanpur, Bhadohi

Prof. Shridhar Mishra

Head, Department of Home Science

Department of Sanskrit & Prakrit

K. N. G. P. G. College, Sant Ravi Das Nagar,

D.D.U.Gorakhpur University, Gorakhpur

Sri A. K. P.G. College, Varanasi Dr. B.N. Mishra Associate Professor

Dr. Jai Singh

Dr Kavita Arya

Dr. K.S. Pathak

Department of Psychology

Department of Sociology, LNMU, Darbhanga (Bihar) Prof. Archana Singh Physical Education Mahila Maha Vidyalaya,BHU

Associate Professor Department of Philosophy, M. M.V. BHU, Varanasi

Sr. Assistant Professor, Dept. of English

Dr. Ram Manohar Lohiya, P.G. College

Mahatma Gandhi Kashi Vidyapeeth, Varanasi

#### EDITORIAL BOARD

Dr. Reeta Yadav Deptt. of Home Science VPG College, Faizabad Dr. Ravi Kumar Srivastava Associate Professor, University Dept. of Commerce, B.R.A.B.U, Muzaffarpur Dr. Arvind Prasad Department of Psychology B.P.S. College, Desari B.R. Ambedkar Bihar University, Muzaffarpur Dr. Brhamaraj Singh Assistant Professor, Guest Faculty, Department of Political Science, H.N.B. Garhwal University, (A Central University) Garhwal Amit Kumar Assistant Professor, Shyamlal College (M), Shahdara University of Delhi, Delhi Dr. Ranian Kumar Associate Professor, Faculty of Law, Mahatma Gandhi Kashi Vidyapeeth, Varanasi Shital Sharma Research Scholar, Department of Sociology Banaras Hindu University, Varanasi

Gajraj Verma Assistant Teacher, Shri Chhatrapati Shivaji Inter College Khajuraul, Mirzapur

Bhairay Talab, Varanasi Dr. Sarvesh Kumar Documentation- Cum-Asst. Librarian Centre for Women's Studies, University of Allahabad (U.P.) Abhishek Mishra Lecturer in Management Institute of Management Studies, MGKVP, Varanasi Dr. Deenbandhu Manjhi Ex- Research Scholar B.R. Ambedkar Bihar University, Muzaffarpur Dr. Hans Raj Assistant Professor, Faculty of Law, Mahatma Gandhi Kashi Vidyapeeth, Varanasi Dr. Abhishek Kumar Tiwari Postdoctoral Fellow (UGC), Department of Pali & Buddhist Studies, Faculty of Arts, BHU, Varanasi

A Multidisciplinary Peer Reviewed Refereed International Research Journal

© Publisher

Printed by: Kabara Offsets, Ravindrapuri, Varanasi. Published By: Veer Bahadur Seva Sanstha

Contact - 08960501747

Branch Office - Tara Nagar Colony, Chhittupur, (BHU), Varanasi – 221005.

Note: Scholars will be answerable to the contents of their articles.



## VAICHARIKI

Chief Editor
Dr. Manoj Kumar

### From The Editor in Chief

We are today at a critical period, not merely in the history of our own country, but in the history of the world. We are on the edge of an abyss. We are witnessing distortion of values, lowering of standards, widespread escapism and a good deal of mass-hysteria. People think of it and collapse in despair and frustration and hopelessness. These are the only things which are open to us.

Due to disbelief and intense desire for political command undivided India was divided into three pieces with blood-shed divided into three pieces. On each and everyday People are going to be killed in Pakistan and Bangladesh and often Government is going to be changed by blood-shed. By driving the ruthlessly killing the people of other communities, the people of those countries could not attain peace.

In India also in Kashmir and North-Eastern Parts Killing of innocent people for capturing the political power is daily routine. There is not a single village or town not a single part of city where political murder does not occur in various states. In each and every academic institution, industry, office and locality, people are divided in the name of political parties. Fraternity has gone away and one group is treating another as enemy. From the family to the Universe self-centered personal pleasure is the ultimate and most-coveted aim of most of the educated people in all the countries. Addiction to individual enjoyment is the gift of the development countries of the west to the under-developed parts of the world. On the contrary peaceful co-existence, renunciation and self-realisation with calmness are the gifts of the so-called poor India to the rich world through the teaching enshrined in our ancient literature.

Time has come to study ancient India scripts for the human development which may lead us to overcome the crises of modern civilization.

As is evident in attaining the objective of publishing the Journal. We have received generous support from different quarters. We place on record our immense gratitude to our knowledgeable contributors who prepared their articles with great authenticity.

I have the pleasure to make a special mention about the effort put in by Dr. S.B. Poddar who deserves appreciation for his sincere co-operation and qualitative approach.

I hope the friends and admirers of knowledge and its readers will bear with us for any lapses. With best Wishes.

[Manoj Kuamr] Chief-Editor

## **CONTENTS**

•	हिन्दी कथा-साहित्य की अन्तर्वस्तु-प्रेमचंद से लेकर प्रभाकर श्रोत्रिय तक डॉ. सुषमा भारती, सहायक प्राध्यापिका, हिन्दी विभाग, एस.एन.एस. कॉलेज, मुजफ्फरपुर	1-5
•	महान आर्थिक मंदी का भारतीय उद्योग पर प्रभाव गुंजन श्रीवास्तव, इतिहास विभाग, वीर कुँवर सिंह विश्वविद्यालय, आरा (बिहार)	6-7
•	अद्वैत वेदान्त में निहित शिक्षा दर्शन डॉ. रमेन्द्र तिवारी, असिस्टेन्ट प्रोफेसर, शिक्षक-शिक्षा विभाग, नेहरू ग्राम भारती (मानित विश्वविद्यालय) प्रयागराज (उ.प्र.)	8-13
•	योग दर्शन का वर्तमान चिकित्सा विज्ञान में महत्व फूलहसन अंसारी, शोध छात्र, दर्शन एवं धर्म विभाग काशी हिन्दू विश्वविद्यालय, वाराणसी	14-18
•	कोशी क्षेत्र के प्रचलित लोक गीतों की स्वर लिपियाँ जो आज विलुप्त हो रही है। हैमा कुमारी, शोध छात्र, दर्शन एवं धर्म विभाग काशी हिन्दू विश्वविद्यालय, वाराणसी	19-23
•	"राष्ट्र निर्माण में महामना का शैक्षिक योगदान" सूर्य प्रताप सिंह, शोध छात्र, शिक्षा संकाय, महात्मा गाँधी काशी विद्यापीठ वाराणसी, उ.प्र.। प्रो. अरविन्द कुमार पाण्डेय, विभागाध्यक्ष-शिक्षा संकाय, महात्मा गाँधी काशी विद्यापीठ वाराणसी, उ.प्र.।	24-27
•	माता प्रसाद गुप्त द्वारा सम्पादित मिलक मुहम्मद जायसी कृत पद्मावत का आलोचनात्मक अध्ययन रन्जू विन्द, शोधार्थिनी (हिन्दी), मिड़ियाहूँ पी.जी. कॉलेज, मिड़ियाहूँ, जौनपुर डॉ. इष्टदेव पाण्डेय, एसो. प्रोफेसर हिन्दी विभाग, मिड़ियाहूँ पी.जी. कालेज, मिड़ियाहूँ जौनपुर	28-30
•	विवेकानन्द का आध्यात्मिक राष्ट्रवाद : एक अवलोकन डॉ. घनश्याम राय , उपाचार्य सह प्रभारी प्रधानाचार्य,राजनीति विज्ञान विभाग,जी.एम.आर.डी. कॉलेज, मोहनपुर, समस्तीपुर (बिहार)	31-37
•	ऋग्वेद के अनुसार रुद्र की अवधारणा डॉ. मौमिता भट्टाचार्य, सह-शिक्षिका, संस्कृत शिक्षिका, विद्यापुर उच्चमाध्यमिक विद्यालय, डाकघरः विद्यापुर, जिलाः बंगाईगाँव, राज्यः आसामए डाक सूचित संस्थाः 783372 डॉ. जगदीश शर्मा, सह आचार्य, संस्कृत विभाग, गौहाटी विश्वविद्यालय	38-42
•	<b>राजस्थान के हाड़ौती के पठार का विस्तृत अध्ययन</b> चंचल कुमार प्रभाती, (NET), व्याख्याता (भूगोल), हितकारी सहकारी महिला शिक्षा महाविद्यालय, आरामपुरा, कोटा (राजस्थान)	43-46
•	शारीरिक शिक्षा में मनोरंजन का प्रभाव रामधारी राम, असि. प्रो., शा. शि.स्वामी स.स्ना. महा. गाजीपुर	47-52
•	योगाङ्ग आसन के संदर्भ में हठयोग के ग्रंथों का अनुशीलन जसबीर, श्री.जे.जे.टी. विश्वविद्यालय झुंझनू, राज	53-60

VAIC	HARIKI	ISSN 2249-8907,	Vol. 10,	Issue II, Ju	ne 2020
•	<i>वंदना कुमारी</i> , शो	<b>आजादी की लड़ाई</b> ध छात्रा,इतिहास विभाग,वीर कुंवर ि <b>र सिंह</b> , शोध निदेशक, एसोसिएट श्वविद्यालय, आरा			61-63
•		म्बेडकर और भारत में मानवाधि ग्र, (असिस्टेन्ट-प्रोफेसर) शारीरिक		म.रा.दा.सा. महा. भुड़कुड़ा,	64-70
•		<b>का विकास और हंस</b> गोध छात्रा, हिन्दी विभाग, वीर कुँवर	सिंह विश्वविद्यालय, अ	गरा (बिहार)	71-73
•	श्रीमती उषा देवी	<b>चुनाव में भाजपा का नारी सशव</b> च <b>र्मा,</b> शोधार्थी, राजनीति विज्ञान, इ <i>शुचिता पाण्डेय,</i> शोध निर्देशक-र थ्या	<b>ॉ. राम मनोहर</b> लोहिय		74-76
•	देवेन्द्र कुमार ए	<b>जपेयी की आणविक नीति : सर्म</b> <i>गण्डेय,</i> असिस्टेंट प्रोफेसर राजनं इह आजमगढ़ (शोध छात्र– राज ोध्या)	ोति विज्ञान, गाँधी		77-80
•	<b>शा</b> लिनी सिंह, (श	<b>सांस्कृतिक प्रयोगधर्मिता</b> गोध छात्रा), संगीत एवं कला प्रदर्शन <b>था,</b> असिस्टेन्ट प्रोफेसर, संगीत एव			81-84
•		ा <b>कवियों की भक्ति-साधना</b> <b>7</b> , शोध-छात्रा, हिन्दी, जीवाजी विश्वा	वेद्यालय, ग्वालियर (म	одо)	85-87
•	अमित कुमार पा	<b>मौर शिक्षा का अधिकार अधिनि</b> न् <b>ण्डेय,</b> शोधछात्र, एम एल के पीजी <b>;</b> (एसो. प्रोफेसर) विभागाध्यक्ष, बीएड	कॉलेज, बलरामपुर, उ.		88-90
•		राजनीतिक चिन्तन : सप्तांग सि ध छात्रा, इतिहास विभाग, डॉ. शकु			91-96
•		<b>पल्लव वंश के शासक और उन</b> जी०सी०-नेट, चिकया खखरेरू, फते			97-98
•		<b>न्त्र एवं राष्ट्रवाद का परिवर्तित</b> ् <i>चतुर्वेदी</i> , असिस्टेंट प्रोफेसर, राजनीी		नन्द स्नातकोत्तर महाविद्यालय,	99-102
•	•	<b>में शिक्षा के नवीनतम आयाम (</b> <i>र्मा,</i> सहायक अध्यापक, धर्म सभा इर	•	-खीरी (उत्तर प्रदेश)	103-108
•	~	साहित्य में दिलित एसो० प्रोफे०, हिन्दी विभाग, पं० (उ० प्र०)।	दीनदयल उपाध्याय रा	जकीय बालिका, महाविद्यालय	109-113

VAIC	HARIKI	ISS	SN 2249-8	907,	Vol. 10	0,	Issue II	,	Ju	ne 2020
•	तुलनात्मक गुलशन (महाराष्ट्र)- <b>डॉ. भरत</b> (महाराष्ट्र)-	<b>कुमार,</b> पी-एच -442001 <i><b>कुमार पण्डा</b>,</i>	.डी (शोधार्थी . सहायक प्रा	), महात्मा ध्यापक, मह	गाँधी अंत इात्मा गाँधी उ	र्राष्ट्रीय र्ा भंतर्राष्ट्रीय	हेंदी विश्ववि हिंदी विश्वि	द्यालय, वेद्यालय,	वर्धा वर्धा	114-122
•	डॉ. राम	<b>प्ताकृत 'शम्बूक</b> <i>कृष्ण,</i> एसो० प्रं राणसी (उ० प्र०)					जकीय बालिक	ज,महाविद्य	ालय	123-129
•	निधि वर्मा,	<b>ं की परम्परा व</b> , महात्मा ज्योतिब	ा फुले, रूहेलर	वंड विश्वविह						130-133
•		<b>वादी चिंतन पर <i>कुमार सिंह,</i> एर</b> .प्र.)							धपुर	134-136
•		<b>नीति निदेशक रि</b> <i>ा कुमार,</i> असि.				कालेज,	आगरा			137-139
•	-	<b>षि क्षेत्र में मौद्रि</b> व <b>मिह,</b> असिस्टेंट			-,	ो. कालेज,	सेवापुरी, वा	राणसी		140-142
•		<b>ालक कालीन स् <i>गेश कुमार,</i> अ</b> सि				महाविद्याल <sup>्</sup>	य, चुनार, मीर	जापुर उ.	Я.	143-147
•	<i>डॉ. कुलर्द</i> सिटी, प्रताप <i>डॉ. ज्योत</i>	<b>मानव मूल्य के</b> <i>गेप सिंह,</i> असिस्त गगढ़ सम्बद्ध प्रो. <i>सना पटेल,</i> भूत य, प्रयागराज	इन्ट प्राफेसर, राजेन्द्र सिंह (	राजनीति वि रज्जू भय्या)	ज्ञान विभाग, प्र विश्वविद्यालय,	गताप बहार् , प्रयागराज	Ĭ .			148-150
•	उच्च शिक्ष <i>डॉ. वरुण</i>	ा अध्ययन में ि <i>कुमार</i>	वेद्याणथयों के	मानसिक	स्वास्थ्य पर	कोविड वे	प्रभाव का	अध्ययन	-	151-161
•		<b>ांधी और एनी</b> <i>पेंह,</i> शोधार्थी, शि				•			पुर	162-165
•		<b>गरविकविभ्यामि</b> <i>गठी,</i> शोधच्छात्रः,			नन्दसंस्कृतविश्व	गविद्यालयः,	वाराणसी			166-168
•	वृजेश कुम	<b>ь बालकों की स्</b> <b>मार पाठक,</b> शो तना, मध्य प्रदेश					्ट ग्रामोदय	विश्वविद्या	लय,	169-172

VAIC	HARIKI	ISSN 2249-8907,	Vol. 10,	Issue II,	June 2020
•	डॉ. संजय	<b>वर्तन में सूचना प्रौद्योगिकी की भूमि</b> व <b>कुमार,</b> असिस्टेन्ट प्रोफेसर -सम : भावरकोल गाजीपुर		न्द्रका किसान महाविद्यालय	<b>173-180</b>
•	_	<b>सामाजिक अशान्ति ः एक अध्ययन</b> <i>पहनी,</i> भूगोल विभाग, बी.आर.ए.बिहार	विश्वविद्यालय, मुजप	फरपुर	181-183
•		तीय राजनीति बनाम गांधी जी के न <i>शाही,</i> एसोसिएट प्रोफेसर राजनीतिशास्त्र			184-187
•	रानी जायसव	भौगोलिक अध्यायीकरण गल, (जे.आर.एफ.) प्राचीन इतिहास प्रालय कोटवा प्रयागराज उत्तर प्रदेश	संस्कृति एवं पुरातत्व	। विभाग, नेहरू ग्राम भारत	<b>188-190</b> ਜੀ
•		<b>भिजन सिद्धान्त ः एक सैद्धान्तिक ि</b> <i>मार सिंह,</i> एसोसिएट प्रोफेसर, राजनीति		पी.जी. कॉलेज, वाराणसी	191-195
•		<b>ा और पर्यावरण पर इसका प्रभाव</b> <i>मार सिंह,</i> असिस्टेंट प्रोफेसर, कृषि अ	र्थशास्त्र, पी. जी. कॉ	लेज गाजीपुर	196-199
•	आर्य समाज व <i>अनिल कुमार</i>	<b>के सिद्धांत</b> <i>चौहान,</i> शोध छात्र, इतिहास विभाग, वै	गेर कुंवर सिंह विश्वी	वेद्यालय, आरा	200-201
•		<b>पाटी पढ़े हो लला, मन लेहु पै देहु</b> ं <b>सिंह,</b> शोध छात्र, हिंदी तथा आधुनि			<b>202-206</b>
•	योगदर्शन : ए <i>रंजना सिन्हा,</i>	<b>क अध्ययन</b> एसो.प्रो इतिहास, इन्दिरा गाँधी राजव	<del>व्रीय स्नातकोत्तर म</del> हा	विद्यालय, बाँगरमऊ, उन्नाव	207-208
•		आत्मकथा : पुरातन के बीच से स्ट्रं <i>मिश्र,</i> शोध छात्र, हिन्दी विभाग,			209-211
•		<b>गना मुंडा की बेटी' कविता में आदि</b> <i>सिंह यादव,</i> एसोसिएट प्रोफेसर, हिर्न्द			<b>212-215</b>
•	भारत की आ	न्तरिक सुरक्षा व्यवस्था : एक समीक्ष	π		216-218
	<i>डॉ. अरूण</i> सकलडीहा, चन्	<b>कुमार उपाध्याय,</b> एसोसिएट प्रोफे शैली	सर–राजनीति विज्ञान	न, सकलडीहा पी.जी.कालेज	Т,
•	धर्म क्या है <i>डॉ. रेनू सिंह,</i>	्रप्रवक्ता (राजनीति विज्ञान), रामपूजन र	स्मारक महाविद्यालय,	अतरौलिया, आजमगढ़	219-221
•	अध्यापक शिक्ष <i>डॉ. प्रेमचन्द्र</i>	<b>ना में सुधार</b> <i>यादव,</i> एसो.प्रो. बी.एड्. विभाग, श्री गँ	ाँधी स्नातकोत्तर महा	वेद्यालय, मालटारी आजमगढ़	222-223